SDMF6V5A~SDMF51A
Voltage 7.22V ~ 56.7V
200W Peak Power Surface
Mount ESD Protection Diodes Elektronische Bauelemente
06-Apr-2011 Rev. A Page 1 of 3
RoHS Compliant Product
A suffix of “-C” specifies halogen-free and lead-free

B 1.80 2.00 F 0.80 1.20
C 1.55 1.25 G 0.35 0.85
D 3.50 3.90
SDMF6V5A~SDMF51A
Voltage 7.22V ~ 56.7V
200W Peak Power Surface
Mount ESD Protection Diodes Elektronische Bauelemente
06-Apr-2011 Rev. A Page 2 of 3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(Rating TJ=25°C unless otherwise specified)uni-directional only
PART NUMBER Marking Code
V(BR)
1 IT VWM ID@VWM IPPM
2 VC@IPPM
V(Min) mA V μA A V
SDMF6V5A AK 7.22 10 6.5 250 17.9 11.2
SDMF7V0A AM 7.78 10 7 100 16.7 12
SDMF7V5A AP 8.33 1 7.5 50 15.5 12.9
SDMF8V0A AR 8.89 1 8 25 14.7 13.6
SDMF8V5A AT 9.44 1 8.5 10 13.9 14.4
SDMF9V0A AV 10 1 9 5 13.5 15.4
SDMF10A AX 11.1 1 10 2.5 11.8 17
SDMF11A AZ 12.2 1 11 2.5 11 18.2
SDMF12A BE 13.3 1 12 2.5 10.1 19.9
SDMF13A BG 14.4 1 13 1 9.3 21.5
SDMF14A BK 15.6 1 14 1 8.6 23.2
SDMF15A BM 16.7 1 15 1 8.2 24.4
SDMF16A BP 17.8 1 16 1 7.7 26
SDMF17A BR 18.9 1 17 1 7.2 27.6
SDMF18A BT 20 1 18 1 5.8 29.2
SDMF20A BV 22.2 1 20 1 6.2 32.4
SDMF22A BX 24.4 1 22 1 5.6 35.5
SDMF24A BZ 26.7 1 24 1 5.1 38.9
SDMF26A CE 28.9 1 26 1 4.8 42.1
SDMF28A CG 31.1 1 28 1 4.4 45.4
SDMF30A CK 33.3 1 30 1 4.1 48.4
SDMF33A CM 36.7 1 33 1 3.8 53.3
SDMF36A CP 40 1 36 1 3.4 58.1
SDMF40A CR 44.4 1 40 1 3.1 64.5
SDMF43A CT 47.8 1 43 1 2.9 69.4
SDMF45A CV 50 1 45 1 2.8 72.7
SDMF48A CX 53.3 1 48 1 2.6 77.4
SDMF51A CZ 56.7 1 51 1 2.4 82.4
Notes:
1.  Pulse test tp ≦ 5.0ms
2.  Surge current waveform 10/1000μs
SDMF6V5A~SDMF51A